## **Applicant Change Declaration** FCC ID: W7AHTC-DG17

March 18, 2009

This submittals is intended for filing an Applicant Change for the certified equipment FCC ID: W7AHTC-DG17 (date of grant 03/16/2009)

Except the applicant (Please refer to the following table) changes, the EUT is electronically / electrically identical to the original equipment (FCC ID: W7AHTC-DG17) and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

FCC ID: W7AHTC-DG17 (date of grant 03/16/2009)	
Applicant	Gold3link Electronics Co., Ltd.
Address	No.90, Sec.1, Com Lin Rd, Taipei 114, Taiwan
Trade Name	N/A
Model No.	HTC-DG17, HTC-DG17A, HTC-DG17B, HTC-DG17C, HTC-DG17D, HTC-DG11A, HTC-DG11B, HTC-
	DG11C, HTC-DG11D, HTC-301, HTC-309, HTC-305, HTC-307, HTC-DG12, HTC-DG16, HTC-DG20,
	HTC-DG21, HTC-DG22, HTC-DG23, HTC-DG25, HTC-DG26, HTC-DG27, HTC-DG28
FCC ID: S9ZTBW106UB (current applicant)	
Applicant	TRENDware International Inc.
Address	20675 Manhattan Place, Torrance CA 90501, USA
Trade Name	TRENDnet
Model No.	TBW-106UB

Jason

Guoqiang He / General Manager Gold3link Electronics Co., Ltd.